

Active Clothing Co. Limited

Dated: 22.12.2021

То

The BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Reference: Scrip Code: 541144.

Subject: General Announcement- Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 to Won "Company Of Year " Textiles" Dare To Dream" Award by TV9 Network and SAP for the Year 2021.

We are happy to announce that Active Clothing Co Limited Won "**Company of Year Textiles Dare to Dream**" Award by TV9 Network and SAP for the Year 2021. Few Glimpses of event attached below.

Yours faithfully, For Active Clothing Co Limited

For Active Clothing Co. Limited

+ jui mere Mg. Director/Director

Rajesh Kumar Mehra (Managing Director) DIN: 00026176

CIN NO: L51311PB2002PLC033422

REGISTERED OFFICE: Plot No. E-225, Industrial Focal Point, Phase 8 B SAS Nagar, Mohali 160059 Punjab, India. Phone: +91-172-4313300

FACTORY : Village Badali Ala Singh, Ghel Link Road District Fatehgarh Sahib 140406, Punjab, India Phone: +91-1763-506000

WINNER **Company of the Year** Textile **Active Clothing Co Limited**









Congratulations on being recognized as a winner at the Dare2Dream Awards 2021.

Your success is a testament to the resilience of the Indian MSME sector, and has brought us closer to the dream of 'Atmanirbhar Bharat'.

We hope that this award will help further accelerate your journey of innovation through digital transformation, and inspire several others to do the same in their respective businesses.

Kulmet Bave

Kulmeet Bawa President & MD SAP Indian Subcontinent

Barun Das CEO TV9 Network



